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Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on April 27, 2018, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Granting Non-Party
Ashland LLC's Motion for an Extension of Time to File Motion for In Camera Treatment, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell



 
Michael Becker
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
mbecker@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Karen McCartan DeSantis
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
kdesantis@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Megan Wold
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
megan.wold@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Michael DeRita
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
michael.derita@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Charles Loughlin
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
cloughlin@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Cem  Akleman
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
cakleman@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Thomas Brock
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
TBrock@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Krisha Cerilli
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
kcerilli@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Steven Dahm
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
sdahm@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
E. Eric Elmore
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
eelmore@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Sean Hughto
Attorney



Federal Trade Commission
shughto@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Joonsuk  Lee
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jlee4@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Meredith Levert
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mlevert@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jon Nathan
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jnathan@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
James Rhilinger
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jrhilinger@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Blake Risenmay
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
brisenmay@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Kristian Rogers
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
krogers@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Z. Lily Rudy
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
zrudy@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Robert Tovsky
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
rtovsky@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Dominic Vote
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
dvote@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Cecelia Waldeck



Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
cwaldeck@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Katherine Clemons
Associate
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
katherine.clemons@arnoldporter.com
Respondent
 
Eric D. Edmondson
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
eedmondson@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
David Morris
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
DMORRIS1@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Zachary Avallone
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
zachary.avallone@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Rohan Pai
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
rpai@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Rachel Hansen
Associate
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
rachel.hansen@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Peggy D.  Bayer Femenella
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
pbayer@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Grace Brier
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
grace.brier@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
I hereby certify that on April 27, 2018, I served via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) of the foregoing Order
Granting Non-Party Ashland LLC's Motion for an Extension of Time to File Motion for In Camera Treatment,
upon:
 
James Cooper.
Attorney
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
james.cooper@apks.com



Respondent
 
Peter Levitas
Attorney
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
peter.levitas@apks.com
Respondent
 
Ryan Watts
Attorney
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
ryan.watts@apks.com
Respondent
 
 

Lynnette Pelzer
Attorney


